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1_1. (Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians have access to a family physician.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION

Male

Female

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184
415 193 223 95 173 148 39 182 133 62
Strongly agree 41% 39% 42% 33% 43% 45% 38% 46% 40% 34%
C [
420 197 223 128 171 121 43 159 141 77
Somewhat agree 41% 40% 43% 45% 42% 37% 42% 40% 43% 42%
153 89 64 48 57 48 13 48 51 41
Somewhat disagree 15% 18% 12% 17% 14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 22%
B G
27 13 14 12 3 12 6 11 6 4
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2%
D D H
835 390 446 223 343 269 82 341 274 139
Top2Box (agree) 82% 79% 85% 79% 85% 82% 81% 85% 83% 76%
A [
180 102 78 60 60 60 20 58 57 45
Low2Box (disagree) 18% 21% 15% 21% 15% 18% 19% 15% 17% 24%
B G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_2. (Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians have timely access to advanced diagnostic tests and surgical procedures.) To what extent
do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION

Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Strongly disagree

3%

3%

2%

2%

2%

4%

5%

2%

3%

Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184
426 205 220 97 174 155 38 182 138 68
Strongly agree 42% 42% 42% 34% 43% 47% 38% 46% 42% 37%
C
424 190 234 143 167 114 47 167 137 74
Somewhat agree 42% 39% 45% 50% 41% 35% 46% 42% 41% 40%
E
139 81 57 40 52 47 11 43 48 37
Somewhat disagree 14% 17% 11% 14% 13% 14% 11% 11% 15% 20%
B G
27 15 12 4 10 12 6 7 9 5

3%

850 395 455 239 341 270 85 349 274 142
Top2Box (agree) 84% 80% 87% 84% 85% 82% 84% 87% 83% 7%
A [
165 96 69 44 62 59 17 50 57 42
Low2Box (disagree) 16% 20% 13% 16% 15% 18% 16% 13% 17% 23%
B G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_3. (Decision makers in Canada have spent a lot of time talking about the health care system but no one seems to be able to fix it. It is time to involve Canadians in the process in order to put forward
some practical solutions for real change.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184
502 244 259 114 195 193 52 205 172 73
Strongly agree 49% 50% 49% 40% 48% 59% 51% 51% 52% 40%
CD [ [
427 190 237 140 184 103 38 170 138 81
Somewhat agree 42% 39% 45% 49% 46% 31% 38% 43% 42% 44%
E E
68 46 22 22 21 25 4 19 18 27
Somewhat disagree 7% 9% 4% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 15%
B FGH
18 11 6 7 3 7 8 4 3 3
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 1%
GHI
929 434 495 254 379 296 90 376 310 154
Top2Box (agree) 92% 88% 95% 90% 94% 90% 89% 94% 94% 84%
A E [ [
86 57 29 29 24 33 11 23 21 30
Low2Box (disagree) 8% 12% 5% 10% 6% 10% 11% 6% 6% 16%
B D GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1. (Top2box Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184

Decision makers in Canada have spent a lot of time
talking about the health care system but no one seems
to be able to fix it. It is time to involve Canadians in the

process in order to put forward some practical solutions 929 434 495 254 379 296 90 376 310 154
for real change.
92% 88% 95% 90% 94% 90% 89% 94% 94% 84%
A E | |
Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system
have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians
have timely access to advanced diagnostic tests and 850 395 455 239 341 270 85 349 274 142
surgical procedures.
84% 80% 87% 84% 85% 82% 84% 87% 83% 77%
A |
Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system
have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians 835 390 446 223 343 269 82 341 274 139
have access to a family physician.
82% 79% 85% 79% 85% 82% 81% 85% 83% 76%
A |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1. (Low2box Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184

Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system
have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians 180 102 78 60 60 60 20 58 57 45

have access to a family physician.
18% 21% 15% 21% 15% 18% 19% 15% 17% 24%

Governments' attempts at fixing the health care system
have had little impact on ensuring that all Canadians
have timely access to advanced diagnostic tests and 165 96 69 44 62 59 17 50 57 42

surgical procedures.
16% 20% 13% 16% 15% 18% 16% 13% 17% 23%

Decision makers in Canada have spent a lot of time

talking about the health care system but no one seems
to be able to fix it. It is time to involve Canadians in the
process in order to put forward some practical solutions 86 57 29 29 24 33 11 23 21 30
for real change.
8% 12% 5% 10% 6% 10% 11% 6% 6% 16%

B D GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. Prime Minister Harper recently indicated to a reporter questioning him on the renewal of the Health Accord with the provinces that, for the time being, the priority of his government is the economy. Which
one of the following statements best represents your personal point of view?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184

| believe the federal government's priority should be 161 68 94 w 51 33 14 67 48 32
health care 16% 14% 18% 27% 13% 10% 14% 17% 15% 17%

DE

| believe that the federal government's priority should 131 88 43 36 40 54 12 38 48 33
be the economy 13% 18% 8% 13% 10% 17% 12% 10% 15% 18%

B D G

| believe that the federal government should be equally 722 336 387 170 311 241 75 204 234 119

focused on health care and the economy
71% 68% 74% 60% 7% 73% 74% 74% 71% 65%
C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. Some people have suggested that the provinces needed to be innovative in managing the costs of health care. For example, all provinces could work together and use their collective purchasing power
to buy medicines from pharmaceutical companies which would provide economies of scale and lower costs. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the provincial governments can work together to
manage health care dollars more effectively?

GENDER EDUCATION

Univ Grad

Male Female HS

Post Sec

Strongly disagree

3%

3%

2%

2%

3%

3%

5%

2%

4%

Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184
420 242 178 104 146 170 45 174 119 82
Strongly agree 41% 49% 34% 37% 36% 52% 44% 44% 36% 45%
B CD
452 181 271 138 198 116 37 179 159 76
Somewhat agree 45% 37% 52% 49% 49% 35% 37% 45% 48% 42%
A E E
114 52 62 36 46 31 15 39 39 21
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 15% 10% 12% 11%
29 17 13 5 12 11 5 7 13 4

2%

872 422 450 242 344 286 82 353 278 159
Top2Box (agree) 86% 86% 86% 85% 85% 87% 81% 89% 84% 86%

143 69 74 42 59 42 20 46 52 25
Low2Box (disagree) 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 13% 19% 11% 16% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 1. (Despite the fact that governments say that they have been working to fix the health care system, | do not see any real solutions being put forward.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION

Male

Female

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184
399 196 203 83 166 150 50 158 142 49
Strongly agree 39% 40% 39% 29% 41% 46% 49% 40% 43% 27%
C C [ [ [
477 218 259 152 192 133 39 197 146 94
Somewhat agree 47% 44% 49% 54% 48% 40% 39% 49% 44% 51%
E
126 69 57 43 42 40 6 41 40 39
Somewhat disagree 12% 14% 11% 15% 10% 12% 6% 10% 12% 21%
FGH
13 8 5 5 3 6 6 3 3 1
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1%
GHI
876 414 462 235 358 283 89 355 288 143
Top2Box (agree) 86% 84% 88% 83% 89% 86% 88% 89% 87% 78%
[ [
139 78 62 48 45 46 12 43 43 40
Low2Box (disagree) 14% 16% 12% 17% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 22%
GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 2. (The best way to find solutions for fixing health care is to engage Canadians in a national dialogue about what they want from the health care system.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?

Male

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184
388 193 195 100 152 135 52 163 121 52
Strongly agree 38% 39% 37% 35% 38% 41% 51% 41% 37% 28%
HI [
496 223 273 146 202 148 40 198 161 97
Somewhat agree 49% 45% 52% 51% 50% 45% 40% 50% 49% 53%
104 54 49 35 33 35 6 29 39 29
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 9% 12% 8% 11% 6% 7% 12% 16%
G
28 21 7 2 15 11 3 10 9 6
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
B C C
884 416 468 246 355 283 92 360 283 149
Top2Box (agree) 87% 85% 89% 87% 88% 86% 91% 90% 85% 81%
[
131 75 56 37 48 46 10 39 48 35
Low2Box (disagree) 13% 15% 11% 13% 12% 14% 9% 10% 15% 19%
G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 3. (Governments should not make any significant changes to our health care system without first holding in-depth consultations with Canadians.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION

Male

Female

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Strongly disagree

Top2Box (agree)

Low2Box (disagree)

5%

809

80%

206
20%

5%

377
7%

115
23%
B

5%

432
83%
A
92
17%

6%

239
84%
E
45
16%

5%

319

79%

84
21%

5%

251

76%

7
24%

9%

81

80%

20
20%

4%

330
83%
I
69
17%

6%

267
81%
|
64
19%

Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184
348 170 178 87 135 126 47 134 123 44
Strongly agree 34% 35% 34% 31% 33% 38% 46% 34% 37% 24%
[ [ I
460 207 254 151 184 125 34 196 144 86
Somewhat agree 45% 42% 48% 53% 46% 38% 34% 49% 43% 47%
E E F
152 88 63 29 63 60 11 52 45 43
Somewhat disagree 15% 18% 12% 10% 16% 18% 11% 13% 14% 23%
B C FGH
55 26 28 16 21 18 9 17 19 10

5%

131
71%

53
29%
GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. (Top2box Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION
e Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184
The best way to find solutions for fixing health care is to
engage Canadians in a national dialogue about what 884 416 468 246 355 283 92 360 283 149
they want from the health care system.
87% 85% 89% 87% 88% 86% 91% 90% 85% 81%
I
Despite the fact that governments say that they have
been working to fix the health care system, | do not see 876 414 462 235 358 283 89 355 288 143
any real solutions being put forward.
86% 84% 88% 83% 89% 86% 88% 89% 87% 78%
I I
Governments should not make any significant changes
to our health care system without first holding in-depth 809 377 432 239 319 251 81 330 267 131
consultations with Canadians.
80% 77% 83% 84% 79% 76% 80% 83% 81% 71%
A E I |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. (Low2box Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION
e Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1015 571 444 167 362 486 75 282 473 185
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 101* 399 331 184
Governments should not make any significant changes
to our health care system without first holding in-depth 206 115 92 45 84 77 20 69 64 53
consultations with Canadians.
20% 23% 17% 16% 21% 24% 20% 17% 19% 29%
B C GH
Despite the fact that governments say that they have
been working to fix the health care system, | do not see 139 78 62 48 45 46 12 43 43 40
any real solutions being put forward.
14% 16% 12% 17% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 22%
GH
The best way to find solutions for fixing health care is to
engage Canadians in a national dialogue about what 131 75 56 37 48 46 10 39 48 35
they want from the health care system.
13% 15% 11% 13% 12% 14% 9% 10% 15% 19%
G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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